InnServices Logo

Water Service Interruption - Innisfil Beach Road and 20th Sideroad

Apr 07, 2022
8:00 pm - 2:00 am

Please be advised that there will be an interruption to the municipal water service to residents along Innisfil Beach Road just West of the railway tracks at 20th Sideroad on Thursday, April 7, 2022 between the hours of 8:00pm and 2:00am while our operations staff conduct necessary maintenance to the Alcona Reservoir. To ensure the safety of our workers, water pressure will need to be lowered. The work is being completed at night to lessen the impact on residents.

During this time there will be little to no access to water and when water is restored you may experience air in plumbing or discoloration in water.

We would recommend that you refrain from water consumption activities until discolouration is gone (for example doing laundry). We recommend that you run your cold water taps for a few minutes to flush out any sediment which may have accumulated within your water service line and any air trapped in the line.

We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your cooperation. If you have any concerns, please contact the Town of Innisfil's Customer Service Department Monday to Friday 8:30-4:30pm at 705-436-3710. If you have an emergency after hours, please contact South Simcoe Police at 705-436-2141.

For a copy of the notice that was hand delivered to impacted residents, please click here